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Central Office   (804) 698-4000    629 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23219 

 
Dave Davis (Director)      804-698-4105 dave.davis@deq.virginia.gov 

Lee Crowell (Wetlands Enforcement Manager)   804-698-4450 lee.crowell@deq.virginia.gov 

Chris Egghart (Cultural Resources)    804-698-4377 christopher.egghart@deq.virginia.gov 

Steve Hardwick (Regulations/Staff Support)   804-698-4168 steven.hardwick@deq.virginia.gov 

Michelle Henicheck  (Wetlands/Monitoring & Assessment) 804-698-4007 michelle.henicheck@deq.virginia.gov 
Nathan Hughes (CBPA/Support)    804-698-4026 nathan.hughes@deq.virginia.gov 

Nina O’Malley (VDOT Permits)     804-698-4067 nina.omalley@deq.virginia.gov 

Hannah Schul (VDOT Permits/Mitigation Banks)  804-698-4074 hannah.schul@deq.virginia.gov 

Brenda Winn (In Lieu Fund/Program Data & Support)  804-698-4516 brenda.winn@deq.virginia.gov 
Sarah Woodford (Mitigation Banks/VARTF)   804-698-4069 sarah.woodford@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Surface Water Withdrawal Permitting    

 

Craig Nicol (SWWP Manager)     804-698-4214 craig.nicol@deq.virginia.gov 

Tony Cario        804-698-4089 anthony.cario@deq.virginia.gov 
Ryan Green       804-698-4258  tim.green@deq.virginia.gov 

Matthew Link       804-698-4078   matthew.link@deq.virginia.gov 

Brian McGurk       804-698-4180 brian.mcgurk@deq.virginia.gov 

Shana Moore       804-698-4051 shana.moore@deq.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

Northern Regional Office  (703) 583-3800      13901 Crown Court  Woodbridge, VA 22193 

Counties: Arlington, Caroline, Culpeper, Fairfax, Fauquier, King George, Loudoun, Madison, Orange, Prince 

William, Rappahannock, Spotsylvania, Stafford, Louisa 

Cities: Alexandria, Falls Church, Fairfax, Fredericksburg, Manassas, Manassas Park 

 

Trisha Beasley (Manager)  703-583-3940  trisha.beasley@deq.virginia.gov 

Tyler Gelles    703-583-3815  tyler.gelles@deq.virginia.gov 
Allison (Hill) King   703-583-3909  allison.king@deq.virginia.gov 
Christoph Quasney   703-583-3826  christoph.quasney@deq.virginia.gov 

Mark Remsberg    703-583-3874  mark.remsberg@deq.virginia.gov 
 
 

Piedmont Regional Office   (804) 527-5020     4949-A Cox Road  Glen Allen, VA 23060 

Counties: Amelia, Brunswick, Charles City, Chesterfield, Dinwiddie, Essex, Gloucester, Goochland, Greensville, 

Hanover, Henrico, King and Queen, King William, Lancaster, Mathews, Middlesex, New Kent, Northumberland, 

Powhatan, Prince George, Richmond, Surry, Sussex, Westmoreland 

Cities: Colonial Heights, Emporia, Hopewell, Petersburg, Richmond  

 

Allison Dunaway (Manager)  804-527-5086  allison.dunaway@deq.virginia.gov 

Jean Bradford    804-527-5025  jean.bradford@deq.virginia.gov 

Justin Brown    804-527-5054  justin.brown@deq.virginia.gov 
Bryan Jones    804-527-5074  bryan.jones@deq.virginia.gov 
Hope Pelka    804-527-5036  hope.pelka@deq.virginia.gov 

 
 

 

mailto:dave.davis@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:lee.crowell@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:christopher.egghart@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:steven.hardwick@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:michelle.henicheck@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:nathan.hughes@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:nina.omalley@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:hannah.schul@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:brenda.winn@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:sarah.woodford@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:craig.nicol@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:anthony.cario@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:tim.green@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:matthew.link@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:brian.mcgurk@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:shana.moore@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:trisha.beasley@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:tyler.gelles@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:allison.king@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:christoph.quasney@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:mark.remsberg@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:allison.dunaway@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:jean.bradford@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:justin.brown@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:bryan.jones@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:hope.pelka@deq.virginia.gov


DEQ Office of Wetlands & Stream Protection Staff 

2 
Revised 6-16-2016 

 



DEQ Office of Wetlands & Stream Protection Staff 

3 
Revised 6-16-2016 

Blue Ridge Regional Office - Lynchburg  (434) 582-5120    7705 Timberlake Road  Lynchburg, VA 24502  

Counties: Amherst, Appomattox, Buckingham, Campbell, Charlotte, Cumberland, Halifax, Lunenburg, 

Mecklenburg, Nottoway, Prince Edward, Pittsylvania 

Cities: Danville, Lynchburg 

 

Cody Boggs (Manager)   540-562-6700  cody.boggs@deq.virginia.gov 

Mark Bushing    434-582-6240  mark.bushing@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Blue Ridge Regional Office - Roanoke  (540) 562-6700   3019 Peters Creek Parkway  Roanoke, VA 24019 

Counties: Alleghany, Bedford, Botetourt, Craig, Floyd, Franklin, Giles, Henry, Montgomery, Patrick, Pulaski, 

Roanoke 

Cities: Bedford, Clifton Forge, Covington, Martinsville, Radford, Roanoke, Salem 

 

Cody Boggs (Manager)   540-562-6700  cody.boggs@deq.virginia.gov 

Jay Roberts    540-562-6785  jesse.roberts@deq.virginia.gov 

 

 

Southwest Regional Office   (276) 676-4800 355 Deadmore Street  Abingdon, VA 24210;  

Mailing address: P.O. Box 1688, Abingdon, VA  24212 

Counties: Bland, Buchanan, Carroll, Dickenson, Grayson, Lee, Russell, Scott, Smyth, Tazewell, Washington, Wise, 

Wythe 

Cities: Bristol, Galax, Norton 

 

Mark Trent (Manager)   276-676-4816  mark.trent@deq.virginia.gov 

David Nishida    276-676-4864  david.nishida@deq.virginia.gov 

Clairise Shaheen   276-676-4809  clairise.shaheen@deq.virginia.gov 

 

 

Tidewater Regional Office   (757) 518-2000  5636 Southern Blvd   Virginia Beach, VA 23462 

Counties: Accomack, Isle of Wight, James City, Northampton, Southampton, York 

Cities: Chesapeake, Franklin, Hampton, Newport News, Norfolk, Portsmouth, Poquoson, Suffolk, Virginia Beach, 

Williamsburg 

 

Bert Parolari (Manager)   757-518-2166  bert.parolari@deq.virginia.gov 

Sheri Kattan (Team Leader)  757-518-2156  sheri.kattan@deq.virginia.gov 

Larissa Ambrose   757-518-2124  larissa.ambrose@deq.virginia.gov 

Curtis Davey    757-518-2158  curtis.davey@deq.virginia.gov 

Jeffrey Hannah    757-518-2146  jeffrey.hannah@deq.virginia.gov 
 

 

Valley Regional Office   (540) 574-7800    4411 Early Road  Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

Counties: Albemarle, Augusta, Bath, Clarke, Fluvanna, Frederick, Greene, Highland, Nelson, Page, Rockbridge, 

Rockingham, Shenandoah, Warren 

Cities: Buena Vista, Charlottesville, Harrisonburg, Lexington, Staunton, Waynesboro, Winchester 

 

Keith Fowler (Manager)   540-574-7812  keith.fowler@deq.virginia.gov 

Eric Millard    540-574-7813  eric.millard@deq.virginia.gov 
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